Appropriations/Obligations

(In Thousand Pesos)

Description
New General Appropriations
General Fund
Automatic Appropriations
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums
Continuing Appropriations
Unobligated Releases for Capital Outlays
R.A. No. 10964

Unobligated Releases for MOOE
R.A. No. 10964

K.10. VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY

( Obligation-Based )

( Cash-Based )

2018 2019 2020
927,519 742,982 899,090
927,519 742,982 899,090

39,604 43,617 43,575
39,604 43,617 43,575
20,186
12,868

7,318
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TOTAL STAFFING

Total Number of Authorized Positions

Total Number of Filled Positions

Proposed New Appropriations Language
For general administration and
indicated hereunder............... .

OPERATIONS BY PROGRAM

HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM
ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAM
RESEARCH PROGRAM

TECHNICAL ADVISORY EXTENSION PROGRAM

(in pesos)
REGION PS MOOE Co TOTAL
Regional Allocation 533,044,000 156,287,000 209,759,000 899,090,000
Region VIII - Eastern Visayas 533,044,000 156,287,000 209,759,000 899,090,000
TOTAL AGENCY BUDGET 533,044,000 156,287,000 209,759,000 899,090,000
New Appropriations, by Programs/Activities/Projects ( Cash-Based )
Current Operating Expenditures
Maintenance
and Other
Personnel Operating Capital
Services Expenses Outlays Total
PROGRAMS
100000000000000 General Administration and Support 114,284,000 27,359,000 141,643,000
100000100001000 General Management and Supervision 78,466,000 27,359,000 105,825,000
100000100002000 Administration of Personnel
Benefits 35,818,000 35,818,000
Sub-total, General Administration and Support 114,284,000 27,359,000

support,

STAFFING SUMMARY
2018 2019 2020
981 981 981
944 940 940

support to operations, and operat

ions,

PROPOSED 2020 ( Cash-Based )

including locally-funded project(s), as

.P 899,090,000

PS MOOE Co TOTAL
347,506,000 77,677,000 118,534,000 543,717,000

5,876,000 2,228,000 8,104,000
36,818,000 36,336,000 53,221,000 126,375,000

6,311,000 9,650,000 15,961,000

EXPENDITURE PROGRAM BY CENTRAL / REGIONAL ALLOCATION, 2020 ( Cash-Based )

141,643,000



200000000000000

200000100001000

200000200013000

200000200014000

200000200017000

200000200022000

Support to Operations
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Sub-total, Support to Operations

300000000000000

310000000000000

310100000000000

310100100002000

310100200012000

310100200013000

310100200014000

310100200023000

310100200028000

320000000000000

320100000000000

320100100001000

320200000000000

320200100001000

22,249,000 3,037,000 38,004,000 63,290,000
Auxiliary Services 22,249,000 3,037,000 2,504,000 27,790,000
Project(s)
Locally-Funded Project(s) 35,500,000 35,500,000
Expansion of University
Gymnasium/Alternate Evacuation Center and
retrofitting of the sound system 15,000,000 15,000,000
Provision for Access and Safety
Facilities to Persons with Disabilities (PWD) in
the New Library (VSU-Main) 10,000,000 10,000,000
Rehabilitation of University
Student Services Offices 5,000,000 5,000,000
Installation of Fire Safety System
in all Student Dormitories and Academic Buildings
of VSU and Rewiring of Faculty/Staff Apartments and
Duplexes to comply with the requirements of RA 9514 5,500,000 5,500,000

22,249,000 3,037,000 38,004,000 63,290,000

Operations 396,511,000 125,891,000 171,755,000 694,157,000
00 : Relevant and quality tertiary
education ensured to achieve inclusive growth and
access of poor but deserving students to quality
tertiary education increased 347,506,000 77,677,000 118,534,000 543,717,000
HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM 347,506,000 77,677,000 118,534,000 543,717,000
Provision of Higher Education
Services 347,506,000 77,677,000 68,434,000 493,617,000
Project(s)
Locally-Funded Project(s) 50,100,000 50,100,000
Construction and Refurbishing the
CME/ADE & CoEd Building 5,000,000 5,000,000
Completion of Animal Health
Laboratory Building 600,000 600,000
Completion of the Crop Science
Laboratory Building 2,500,000 2,500,000
Construction of Bleacher, Stage
and Comfort Room for Multi-Purpose Gym in the
External Campuses 32,000,000 32,000,000
Rehabilitation of Library into
two-storey Library Building (Tolosa) 10,000,000 10,000,000
00 : Higher education research
improved to promote economic productivity and
innovation 42,694,000 38,564,000 53,221,000 134,479,000
ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAM 5,876,000 2,228,000 8,104,000
Provision of Advanced Education
Services 5,876,000 2,228,000 8,104,000
RESEARCH PROGRAM 36,818,000 36,336,000 53,221,000 126,375,000
Conduct of Research Services 36,818,000 36,336,000 35,183,000 108,337,000
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Project(s)

Locally-Funded Project(s)

320200200003000 Rehabilitation and Expansion of

330000000000000

330100000000000

330100100001000

Sub-total, Oper

TOTAL NEW APPRO

Obligations, by

NARC Tissue Culture Laboratory
00 : Community engagement increased

TECHNICAL ADVISORY EXTENSION
PROGRAM

Provision of Extension Services

ations

PRIATIONS

Object of Expenditures

CYs 2018-2020
(In Thousand Pe

S0s)

18,038,000 18,038,000

18,038,000 18,038,000

6,311,000 9,650,000 15,961,000
6,311,000 9,650,000 15,961,000
6,311,000 9,650,000 15,961,000
396,511,000 125,891,000 171,755,000 694,157,000

P 533,044,000

P 156,287,000

P 209,759,000 P 899,090,000

( Obligation-Based )

( Cash-Based )

2018 2019 2020
Current Operating Expenditures
Personnel Services
Civilian Personnel
Permanent Positions
Basic Salary 324,399 363,477 363,122
Total Permanent Positions 324,399 363,477 363,122
Other Compensation Common to All
Personnel Economic Relief Allowance 21,692 22,536 22,560
Representation Allowance 301 252 312
Transportation Allowance 298 252 312
Clothing and Uniform Allowance 4,692 5,634 5,640
Honoraria 2,763 2,629 2,629
Overtime Pay 1,715
Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 26,850 30,290 30,259
Year End Bonus 27,067 30,290 30,259
Cash Gift 4,545 4,695 4,700
Productivity Enhancement Incentive 4,555 4,695 4,700
Step Increment 909 908
Collective Negotiation Agreement 13,320
Total Other Compensation Common to All 107,798 102,182 102,279
Other Compensation for Specific Groups
Magna Carta for Public Health Workers 1,394 1,454 1,454
Night Shift Differential Pay 463 688 688
Lump-sum for filling of Positions - Civilian 28,290 20,016
Total Other Compensation for Specific Groups 1,857 30,432 22,158
Other Benefits
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 37,879 43,617 43,575
PAG-IBIG Contributions 1,094 1,127 1,128
PhilHealth Contributions 3,329 3,816 3,817
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 1,098 1,127 1,128
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Retirement Gratuity 19,941
Terminal Leave 16,332 6,927 15,802
Total Other Benefits 59,732 76,555 65,450
Non-Permanent Positions 21,924 23,610 23,610
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES 515,710 596,256 576,619
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Travelling Expenses 3,063 6,864 7,874
Training and Scholarship Expenses 26,406 29,427 27,921
Supplies and Materials Expenses 17,135 24,069 32,962
Utility Expenses 25,716 26,408 28,919
Communication Expenses 3,127 4,627 4,530
Awards/Rewards and Prizes 715 724 456
Survey, Research, Exploration and
Development Expenses 165 450
Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary
Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 384 400 328
Professional Services 2,017 2,142 2,080
General Services 30,219 19,000 20,762
Repairs and Maintenance 8,191 15,280 14,828
Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 4,364 2,936 4,068
Labor and Wages 2,184 4,953 4,953
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses
Advertising Expenses 22 23
Printing and Publication Expenses 909 800 578
Representation Expenses 4,325 4,662 4,088
Rent/Lease Expenses 306 150
Membership Dues and Contributions to
Organizations 962 1,142 760
Subscription Expenses 1,254 1,013 1,030
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 1,822
TOTAL MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 132,980 145,226 156,287
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES 648,690 741,482 732,906
Capital Outlays
Property, Plant and Equipment Qutlay
Infrastructure Outlay 22,721
Buildings and Other Structures 199,370 103,638
Machinery and Equipment Outlay 38,343 18,967 96,257
Transportation Equipment Outlay 5,776 12,800
Furniture, Fixtures and Books Outlay 797 6,044
Intangible Assets Outlay 13,350 3,820
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAYS 267,007 45,117 209,759
GRAND TOTAL 915,697 786,599 942,665
STRATEGIC OBJECTIVES
SECTOR OUTCOME : Lifelong learning opportunities for all ensured
ORGANIZATIONAL
OUTCOME : Relevant and quality tertiary education ensured to achieve inclusive growth and access of poor but deserving

students to quality tertiary education increased

Higher education research improved to promote economic productivity and innovation

Community engagement increased
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PERFORMANCE INFORMATION

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOMES (00s) / PERFORMANCE INDICATORS (PIs) 2018 GAA Targets

Actual

Relevant and quality tertiary education ensured to
achieve inclusive growth and access of poor but
deserving students to quality tertiary education
increased

HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM

Outcome Indicators

1. Percentage of first-time licensure exam 100%
takers that pass the licensure exams

2. Percentage of graduates (2 years prior) 82% (1,168/1,425)
that are employed

Output Indicators
1. Percentage of undergraduate students

enrolled in CHED-identified 86% (11,072/12,944)
and RDC-identified priority programs
2, Percentage of undergraduate programs 67% (22/33)

with accreditation

Higher education research improved to promote economic
productivity and innovation

ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAM

Outcome Indicator

1. Percentage of graduate school faculty
engaged in research work applied in any
of the following:

a. pursuing advanced research degree 22% (35/161)
programs (Ph.D) or
b, actively pursuing within the last three (3) 73% (118/161)

years (investigative research, basic and applied
scientific research, policy research, social
science research) or

c. producing technologies for 68% (80/118)
commercialization or livelihood
improvement or

d. whose research work resulted in an 68% (80/118)
extension program

Output Indicators

1. Percentage of graduate students enrolled 85% (318/375)
in research degree programs

2. Percentage of accredited graduate 86% (18/21)
programs

RESEARCH PROGRAM

Outcome Indicator

1. Number of research outputs in the last 58
three years utilized by the industry or
by other beneficiaries

Output Indicators

1. Number of research outputs completed 45
within the year
2. Percentage of research outputs published 35%

in internationally-refereed or CHED
recognized journal within the year

Community engagement increased
TECHNICAL ADVISORY EXTENSION PROGRAM

Outcome Indicator

1. Number of active partnerships with LGUs, 18
industries, NGOs, NGAs, SMEs, and
other stakeholders as a result of
extension activities

60.55%

84% (911/1,090)

89% (9,678/10,877)

93% (37/40)

23% (39/170)

61.90% (104/168)

61.90% (104/168)

41.67% (70/168)

86% (404/471)

90% (28/31)

60

54

35%

20



Output Indicators

1. Number of trainees weighted by the
length of training

2. Number of extension programs organized
and supported consistent with the SUC's
mandated and priority programs

3. Percentage of beneficiaries who rate the
training course/s as satisfactory or higher
in terms of quality and relevance

25,853

35

95%

PERFORMANCE INFORMATION

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOMES (00s) / PERFORMANCE INDICATORS (PIs)

Baseline
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26,006

36

96% (632/655)

2019 Targets

2020 NEP Targets

Relevant and quality tertiary education ensured to
achieve inclusive growth and access of poor but
deserving students to quality tertiary education
increased

HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM

Outcome Indicators

1. Percentage of first-time licensure exam
takers that pass the licensure exams

2. Percentage of graduates (2 years prior)
that are employed

Output Indicators

1. Percentage of undergraduate students
enrolled in CHED-identified
and RDC-identified priority programs

2. Percentage of undergraduate programs
with accreditation

Higher education research improved to promote economic
productivity and innovation

ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAM

Outcome Indicator
1. Percentage of graduate school faculty
engaged in research work applied in any
of the following:
a. pursuing advanced research degree
programs (Ph.D) or
b. actively pursuing within the last three (3)
years (investigative research, basic and applied
scientific research, policy research, social
science research) or
c. producing technologies for
commercialization or livelihood
improvement or
d. whose research work resulted in an
extension program

Output Indicators

1. Percentage of graduate students enrolled
in research degree programs

2. Percentage of accredited graduate
programs

RESEARCH PROGRAM

Outcome Indicator

1. Number of research outputs in the last
three years utilized by the industry or
by other beneficiaries

Output Indicators
1. Number of research outputs completed
within the year

98%

80% (983/1,229)

85% (9,818/11,611)

61% (17/28)

20% (32/159)

70% (112/159)

68% (76/112)

63% (70/112)

84% (314/374)

76% (16/21)

56

42

100%

82%

86%

67%

22%

73%

68%

68%

85%

86%

58

45

60.55%

82% (1,328/1,620)

86% (12,564/14,540)

93% (37/40)

23%

86%

90%

60

45
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2. Percentage of research outputs published
in internationally-refereed or CHED
recognized journal within the year

Community engagement increased
TECHNICAL ADVISORY EXTENSION PROGRAM

Outcome Indicator

1. Number of active partnerships with LGUs,
industries, NGOs, NGAs, SMEs, and
other stakeholders as a result of
extension activities

Output Indicators

1. Number of trainees weighted by the
length of training

2. Number of extension programs organized
and supported consistent with the SUC's
mandated and priority programs

3. Percentage of beneficiaries who rate the

training course/s as satisfactory or higher

in terms of quality and relevance

32%

24,623

32

93%

35%

25,853

35

95%

35%

20

26,000

35

95% (759/800)



